

WNS Named a 'Leader' in Finance & Accounting BPO Services by IDC MarketScape

September 6, 2017

NEW YORK & MUMBAI, India--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 6, 2017-- WNS (Holdings) Limited (NYSE: WNS), a leading provider of global Business Process Management (BPM) services, today announced that it has been named as a 'Leader' in the IDC MarketScape: Worldwide Finance and Accounting (F&A) BPO Services 2017 Vendor Assessment Report (Doc # US41237717, July 2017).

"We are pleased to be named as a Leader in the finance and accounting BPO services space. WNS has taken big strides towards market leadership in its F&A practice through focused acquisitions, targeted hiring and the creation of technology-led, industry-centric offerings," said Keshav R. Murugesh, Group CEO, WNS. "We partner with the CFO's office to centralize and standardize processes, digitize the finance function, embed analytics, and establish benchmarks for better governance and compliance. Our technology-enabled solutions, global operations and deep domain expertise have allowed us to help CFOs save millions in efficiency gains, improved working capital and faster financial closing."

The IDC MarketScape report recognizes WNS' strategy and delivery models, including the company's commitment to tools, methodologies, and technology-enabled "as a service" offerings with embedded robotics and analytics. The IDC MarketScape also cited WNS for its vertical and geographic market expansion focus, and tuck-in acquisition strategy.

WNS is a top-tier, end-to-end global BPM service provider with over two decades of experience in the finance & accounting (F&A) domain. With a talented team of over 9,000 professionals, WNS delivers end-to-end support to the CFO's office for over 90 global clients.

About IDC MarketScape

IDC MarketScape vendor analysis model is designed to provide an overview of the competitive fitness of ICT (information and communications technology) suppliers in a given market. The research methodology utilizes a rigorous scoring methodology based on both qualitative and quantitative criteria that results in a single graphical illustration of each vendor's position within a given market. IDC MarketScape provides a clear framework in which the product and service offerings, capabilities and strategies, and current and future market success factors of IT and telecommunications vendors can be meaningfully compared. The framework also provides technology buyers with a 360-degree assessment of the strengths and weaknesses of current and prospective vendors.

About WNS

WNS (Holdings) Limited (NYSE: WNS), is a leading global business process management company. WNS offers business value to 300+ global clients by combining operational excellence with deep domain expertise in key industry verticals including Travel, Insurance, Banking and Financial Services, Manufacturing, Retail and Consumer Packaged Goods, Shipping and Logistics, Healthcare and Utilities. WNS delivers an entire spectrum of business process management services such as finance and accounting, customer interaction services, technology solutions, research and analytics and industry specific back office and front office processes. As of June 30, 2017, WNS had 34,789 professionals across 52 delivery centers worldwide including China, Costa Rica, India, Philippines, Poland, Romania, South Africa, Sri Lanka, Turkey, United Kingdom and the United States. For more information, visit www.wns.com.

Safe Harbor Provision

This document includes information which may constitute forward-looking statements made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, the accuracy of which are necessarily subject to risks, uncertainties, and assumptions as to future events. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied are discussed in our most recent Form 20-F and other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. WNS undertakes no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170906005945/en/

Source: WNS (Holdings) Limited

WNS (Holdings) Limited
Investors:
David Mackey
Corporate SVP - Finance & Head of Investor Relations
+1 (201) 942-6261
david.mackey@wns.com
or
Media:
Archana Raghuram
Head - Corporate Communications
+91 (22) 4095 2397

archana.raghuram@wns.com; pr@wns.com